Ch. Willowmead Midnight Blue, ROM
1976-1987

Cauldbrae Just A Gigolo
May, 1986-August, 1986

Willowmead Winter Memory
1979-1987

Added after the Specialty:
Ch. Deanfield Ocean Mist, ROM

1976-1987
Cauldbrae’s Roustabout Jamie
1977-1982

This tribute to your
Arcadia Luck of the Draw beloved ie will
1986-1987 g Be“’ufdlee' 54
Arcadias Old Fashion Luv of BG second chance, for a
1984-1987 Beardie in need.

The Memorial Fund was established in order to provide a very
special way in which you may express your condolences to a
friend or relative upon the loss of their Beardie--whether it be a
recent loss or one that occurred some time ago. Or you may wish
to commemorate the loss of one of your own Beardies.

When a contribution is made to the Memorial Fund, an "In
Memoriam" card will be sent to the individual you name,
acknowledging the contribution to the BCCA Rescue Program in
memory of their Beardie.

In addition, when contributions of ten dollars or more are made
in a Beardie's name, a satin brass plate, engraved with that
Beardie's name, year of birth and year of death, will be
permanently affixed to a handsome walnut plaque which is to be
displayed each year at the BCCA National Specialty.

If you would like to remember a friend's Beardie or your own, and
at the same time support the Beardie Rescue Program by making

a Mem 1 Contribution, pl mak ur k able to th
BCCA Rescue Program and malil it along wi he followin
information to;

Mrs. Irene Carson
48 Blue Stone Drive
Chadds Ford, PA19317

the complete registered name of the Bearded Collie with titles
year of birth-year of death

owner

owner's address

co-owner (if applicable)

co-owner's address

amount of donation

donor

donor's address and telephone number

Please print and make every effort to spell the Beardie's name
correctly, and provide correct titles and dates (errors in
engraving are expensive to correct). Thank you.

1987 Ratings Race
as of September '87 Gazette

Group Standings # groups-pts

1. Ha'Penny Moonshadow 66-17507
(10 BIS)

2. Crisch Midnight Bracken 25-5101
(2 BIS)

3. Ha'Penny Daw Anka Velvet Touch 17-4508
(2 BIS)

4. Briery Knob Winter Harvest 24-3864
(1 BIS)

5, Ha'Penny Black Lightning 21-3391

6. Edmar Trouble Bruin 12-1471

7. Chaniam Happy Hogmannay 15-1413

8. Potterdale Double Image (1 BIS) 2-1276

38

9. Crisch Painted Waggin

10. Crisch Midnight Magic

11. Traleigh Unicorn Amber Star
12. Britannia Bad Brown Lad

13. Arcadia Benson N Hedges

14. Parcana Jake McTavish

15. Arcadia Brushed Bronze

16. O'Kelidon Keepin in Touch

17. Arcadia Family Tradition
18. Ha'Penny Blu Max

19. Cameo Classie Chassis

20. Classical Up and At Em Hattie

Breed standings

Ha'Penny Moonshadow
Ha'Penny Black Lightning
Crisch Midnight Bracken
Mistiburn Happy Memories
Edmar Trouble Bruin
Potterdale Double Image
Parcana Jake McTavish
Chaniam Happy Hogmannay
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. Briery Knob Winter Harvest
. Traleigh Unicorn Amber Star
. Crisch Midnight Magic
O'Kelidon Keepin in Touch
Britannia Bad Brown Lad

. Arcadia Family Tradition

. Arcadia Benson N Hedges

. Crisch Painted Waggin

. Britannia Just Jeffrey

. Gai Lejend Jonquil

. Arcadia Brushed Bronze

—
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Junior Showmanship
Elizabeth Ray
Alexandria Feldman
Daniel Herzig

Nancy Groh
Christina Marley
Jennifer Thomas
Matthew La Barbara
David Herzig

. Laura VanFleet

10. Elise Van Fleet

11. John Joel

11. Mehren Williams
13. Todd Berry

14. Megan Turner

15. Jennifer Cheslkik
16. Stephen Cheslkik
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New ROM--Dogs
Edenborough Stlver Shadow
Parcana Jake McTavish
Unicorn Joel of Timber Ridge
Willowmead Summer Magic

Ha'Penny Daw Anka Velvet Touch

10-1072
9-779
5-655
7-626
15-535
4-426
2-362
3-315
4-288
1-246
2-221
1-217

# breeds-pts
66-661
33-286
23-187
1-175
31-157
3-135
11-129
24-112
37-108
29-107
12-104
15-101
6-85
11-78
12-75
15-75
11-65
10-60
3-49
4-47

85
87
52
43
30
23
22
16
14
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Sires with 4 or more ch. get, through 9/87

Algobrae Sterling Silver
Chauntelle Limelight

New ROM--Bitches

Aellen's Castle in the Sky

Crisch Midnight Summer Sun
Daw Anka Snowboots of Ha'Penny
Melita Poppys A Poppin
Rich-Lin's Ms. Bridgette

Traleigh Unicorn Amber Star
Walkoway Victoria Holt

New ROMX

Ha'Penny Lucy Locket

Dams with 3 or more ch. get, thro

Crisch Midnight Summer Sun
Melita's Poppys A Poppin

6
4

ugh39/87
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continued on page 81




