Ch. Willowmead Midnight Blue, ROM 1976-1987

Cauldbrae Just A Gigolo May, 1986-August, 1986

Willowmead Winter Memory 1979-1987

Added after the Specialty:

Ch. Deanfield Ocean Mist, ROM 1976-1987

Cauldbrae's Roustabout Jamie 1977-1982

Arcadia Luck of the Draw 1986-1987

Arcadias Old Fashion Luv of BG 1984-1987 This tribute to your beloved Beardie will mean a new life, a second chance, for a Beardie in need.

The Memorial Fund was established in order to provide a very special way in which you may express your condolences to a friend or relative upon the loss of their Beardie--whether it be a recent loss or one that occurred some time ago. Or you may wish to commemorate the loss of one of your own Beardies.

When a contribution is made to the Memorial Fund, an "In Memoriam" card will be sent to the individual you name, acknowledging the contribution to the BCCA Rescue Program in memory of their Beardie.

In addition, when contributions of ten dollars or more are made in a Beardie's name, a satin brass plate, engraved with that Beardie's name, year of birth and year of death, will be permanently affixed to a handsome walnut plaque which is to be displayed each year at the BCCA National Specialty.

If you would like to remember a friend's Beardie or your own, and at the same time support the Beardie Rescue Program by making a Memorial Contribution, please make your check payable to the BCCA Rescue Program and mail it along with the following information to:

Mrs. Irene Carson 48 Blue Stone Drive Chadds Ford, PA19317

- the complete registered name of the Bearded Collie with titles
- · year of birth-year of death
- owner
- owner's address
- co-owner (if applicable)
- · co-owner's address
- · amount of donation
- donor
- donor's address and telephone number

Please print and make every effort to spell the Beardie's name correctly, and provide correct titles and dates (errors in engraving are expensive to correct). Thank you.

## 1987 Ratings Race as of September '87 Gazette

Group Standings	# groups-pt
1. Ha Penny Moonshadow (10 BIS)	66-17507
2. Crisch Midnight Bracken	25-5101
(2 BIS) 3. Ha'Penny Daw Anka Velvet Touch	17-4508
(2 BIS)	24-3864
Briery Knob Winter Harvest     (1 BIS)	24-3004
5. Ha'Penny Black Lightning	21-3391
6. Edmar Trouble Bruin	12-1471
7. Chaniam Happy Hogmannay	15-1413
8. Potterdale Double Image (1 BIS)	2-1276

9. Crisch Painted Waggin	10-1072
10. Crisch Midnight Magic	9-779
11. Traleigh Unicorn Amber Star	5-655
12. Britannia Bad Brown Lad	7-626
13. Arcadia Benson N Hedges	15-535
14. Parcana Jake McTavish	4-426
15. Arcadia Brushed Bronze	2-362
16. O'Kelidon Keepin in Touch	3-315
17. Arcadia Family Tradition	4-288
18. Ha'Penny Blu Max	1-246
19. Cameo Classie Chassis	2-221
20. Classical Up and At Em Hattie	1-217
20. Clabolear of all a	

Breed standings	# breeds-pts
1. Ha'Penny Moonshadow	66-661
2. Ha'Penny Black Lightning	33-286
3. Crisch Midnight Bracken	23-187
4. Mistiburn Happy Memories	1-175
5. Edmar Trouble Bruin	31-157
6. Potterdale Double Image	3-135
7. Parcana Jake McTavish	11-129
8. Chaniam Happy Hogmannay	24-112
9. Ha'Penny Daw Anka Velvet Touch	37-108
10. Briery Knob Winter Harvest	29-107
11. Traleigh Unicorn Amber Star	12-104
12. Crisch Midnight Magic	15-101
13. O'Kelidon Keepin in Touch	6-85
14. Britannia Bad Brown Lad	11-78
15. Arcadia Family Tradition	12-75
15. Arcadia Benson N Hedges	15-75
17. Crisch Painted Waggin	11-65
18. Britannia Just Jeffrey	10-60
19. Gai Lejend Jonquil	3-49
20. Arcadia Brushed Bronze	4-47

Junior Showmanship

Junior Suowingmanni	92.02
1. Elizabeth Ray	85
2. Alexandria Feldman	87
3. Daniel Herzig	52
4. Nancy Groh	43
5. Christina Marley	30
6. Jennifer Thomas	23
7. Matthew La Barbara	22
8. David Herzig	16
9. Laura VanFleet	14
10. Elise Van Fleet	10
	9
11. John Joel	g
11. Mehren Williams	7
13. Todd Berry	1
14. Megan Turner	9 7 4 3
<ol><li>Jennifer Cheslkik</li></ol>	3
<ol><li>Stephen Cheslkik</li></ol>	1

New ROM--Dogs

Edenborough Silver Shadow Parcana Jake McTavish Unicorn Joel of Timber Ridge Willowmead Summer Magic

Sires with 4 or more ch. get, through 9/87
Algobrae Sterling Silver
Chauntelle Limelight
6
4

New ROM--Bitches

Aellen's Castle in the Sky Crisch Midnight Summer Sun Daw Anka Snowboots of Ha'Penny Melita Poppys A Poppin Rich-Lin's Ms. Bridgette Traleigh Unicorn Amber Star Walkoway Victoria Holt

## New ROMX

Ha'Penny Lucy Locket

Dams with 3 or more ch. get, through 9/87 Crisch Midnight Summer Sun Melita's Poppys A Poppin 3